## AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT #121715-MCD

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between **Sourcewell** and **Mohawk Carpet Distribution**, Inc. (Vendor).

Vendor has a Sourcewell Contract for Flooring with Related Equipment, Products, Supplies, Installation, and Services relating to the provision of services by Vendor and to Sourcewell and its Members (Original Agreement).

The parties agreed to extend the Original Agreement for a fifth year that will expire on February 16, 2021. The parties now agree to a sixth-month extension in order to satisfy the validated needs and requests of Sourcewell Members.

The parties agree that certain terms within the Original Agreement will be updated and amended and only to the extent as hereunder provided.

IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual covenants and agreements described in this Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below and has the effect of extending the Original Agreement through August 16, 2021. The Original Agreement will not be extended again for additional time and that during the term of this extension Sourcewell will no longer market the Original Agreement.

Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.

2. Effective June 6, 2018, NJPA changed its name to Sourcewell. All references in these documents to NJPA should be read as being replaced with "Sourcewell."

Except as amended by this Amendment, the Original Agreement remains in full force and effect.

Sourcewell

DocuSigned by: Jeremy Schwartz By: Authorized Signature

<u>Jeremy Schwartz</u> Name – Printed

Title: Director of Operations & Procurement/CPO

Date: 1/20/2021 | 1:59 РМ СST

## Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc.

DocuSigned by: Mike Gallman By: Authon Zeu Signature

Mike Gallman Name – Printed

Title: President

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Sourcewell–APPROVED:

By: Unad (sauth \_\_\_\_\_

<u>Chad Coauette</u> Name – Printed

Title: Executive Director/CEO

1/20/2021 | 2:21 PM CST Date:\_\_\_\_\_